
Pitt Johnstown (15-4 (9-3 PSAC)) -vs- Seton Hill (3-12 (2-10 PSAC))
01/25/20 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Pitt Johnstown 86

Seton Hill 66

Date: 01/25/20
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Greensburg, PA
Referees: Don Keefer, Todd Jackson, Ty Conyars

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pitt Johnstown 37 49 86
Seton Hill 25 41 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 KROMKA, John Paul * 28 7-10 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 4 2 2 4 0 14
05 LANDIS, Caiden * 22 4-9 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 3 1 0 0 1 14
00 MULBAH, Fred * 28 3-5 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 3 3 0 1 3 11
23 WISE, Josh * 22 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 3 10
10 MAGESTRO, Drew * 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
02 BATT, Joe 20 2-4 0-0 7-8 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 11
01 MAXFIELD, Donovian 17 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
31 JAKUBICK, Jared 12 1-4 1-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 6
33 WISZOMIRSKI, Marcin 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 ALLEGRETTO, Daunte 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 KLINE, Adam 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
45 HOLSINGER, Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SHUAGIS, Jake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 5-10 25-31 10-23 33 17 12 5 6 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 4-6   66.67 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 16-26   61.54 % 1-4   25.00 % 16-21   76.19 %
Total 28-57   49.1 % 5-10   50.0 % 25-31   80.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
05:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DAVIS, Nathan * 39 8-16 5-7 4-5 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 3 25
33 GREEN, Drew * 25 6-10 0-0 2-6 4-0 4 2 0 1 2 0 14
23 PAOLA, Marrek * 27 3-8 1-1 5-6 5-8 13 4 2 2 1 0 12
14 EZEKWESILI, Chimaobi * 30 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 0 0 0
02 NELSON, Jaden * 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 1 0 0
10 SEKUNDA, Tommy 17 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 5
04 KARABATSOS, Anthony 24 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 0 3
30 BOYKINS, Julian 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 TABE, Samuel 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
11 JOINER, Michael 3 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 COATS, Kealen 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 CELCIS, Aaron 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 BIRD, Uzziah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-53 8-16 16-25 13-23 36 21 10 17 6 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-22   40.91 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 5-10   50.00 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 21-53   39.6 % 8-16   50.0 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:12



First Half Box Score
Pitt Johnstown 37

Seton Hill 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 KROMKA, John Paul 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 2 0 6
5 LANDIS, Caiden 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 1 4
0 MULBAH, Fred 16 3-5 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 3 11
23 WISE, Josh 15 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 3 5
10 MAGESTRO, Drew 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 BATT, Joe 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
1 MAXFIELD, Donovian 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
31 JAKUBICK, Jared 6 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 WISZOMIRSKI, Marcin 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 ALLEGRETTO, Daunte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KLINE, Adam 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
45 HOLSINGER, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SHUAGIS, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 4-6 9-10 5-11 16 7 5 3 3 8 37
38.7 % 66.7 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DAVIS, Nathan 20 3-6 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 2 8
33 GREEN, Drew 14 3-4 0-0 0-4 3-0 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
23 PAOLA, Marrek 11 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 2 1 0 3
14 EZEKWESILI, Chimaobi 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 NELSON, Jaden 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0
10 SEKUNDA, Tommy 12 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5
4 KARABATSOS, Anthony 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 0 1
30 BOYKINS, Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 TABE, Samuel 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 JOINER, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 COATS, Kealen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 CELCIS, Aaron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 BIRD, Uzziah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-22 3-6 4-10 5-14 19 6 5 12 6 2 25
40.9 % 50.0 % 40.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Pitt Johnstown 49

Seton Hill 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 KROMKA, John Paul 13 4-7 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 4 2 1 2 0 8
5 LANDIS, Caiden 9 3-4 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
0 MULBAH, Fred 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
23 WISE, Josh 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 MAGESTRO, Drew 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 BATT, Joe 15 2-3 0-0 7-8 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
1 MAXFIELD, Donovian 11 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
31 JAKUBICK, Jared 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
33 WISZOMIRSKI, Marcin 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 ALLEGRETTO, Daunte 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 KLINE, Adam 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
45 HOLSINGER, Matt 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 SHUAGIS, Jake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-26 1-4 16-21 5-12 17 10 7 2 3 3 49
61.5 % 25.0 % 76.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DAVIS, Nathan 19 5-10 4-5 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 17
33 GREEN, Drew 11 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
23 PAOLA, Marrek 16 2-5 0-0 5-6 5-2 7 4 0 0 0 0 9
14 EZEKWESILI, Chimaobi 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 NELSON, Jaden 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 SEKUNDA, Tommy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 KARABATSOS, Anthony 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
30 BOYKINS, Julian 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 TABE, Samuel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 JOINER, Michael 3 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 COATS, Kealen 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 CELCIS, Aaron 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 BIRD, Uzziah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 5-10 12-15 8-9 17 15 5 5 0 1 41
38.7 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
MISS JUMPER by WISE,JOSH 19:46
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATHAN
19:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAOLA,MARREK
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 18:52 2-2
ASSIST  by WISE,JOSH --

18:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
TURNOVER  by WISE,JOSH 18:18

18:17 STEAL  by DAVIS,NATHAN
18:14 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NATHAN

BLOCK  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 18:14
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NATHAN

FOUL  by MAGESTRO,DREW 17:59
17:59 MISS FT by DAVIS,NATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:59 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATHAN
17:47 FOUL  by NELSON,JADEN

GOOD FT by MULBAH,FRED 17:47 3-3
GOOD FT by MULBAH,FRED 17:47 4-3 V 1

17:29 TURNOVER  by PAOLA,MARREK
STEAL  by WISE,JOSH 17:29
MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JADEN
17:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by WISE,JOSH 16:48 7-6 V 1

16:18 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by WISE,JOSH 16:13

15:47 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NATHAN
STEAL  by WISE,JOSH 15:47
MISS JUMPER by MAGESTRO,DREW 15:41

15:41 BLOCK  by GREEN,DREW
REBOUND OFF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN(in the paint) 15:34 9-6 V 3

15:08 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGESTRO,DREW(in the paint) 14:54 11-6 V 5

14:40 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
14:39 SUB OUT by NELSON,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by MULBAH,FRED 14:20
14:20 BLOCK  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
14:08 TURNOVER  by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

STEAL  by MULBAH,FRED 14:06
GOOD LAYUP by MULBAH,FRED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:04 13-6 V 7

13:41 MISS JUMPER by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DREW

13:37 TURNOVER  by GREEN,DREW
STEAL  by LANDIS,CAIDEN 13:36

13:34 FOUL  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 13:34 14-6 V 8
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 13:34 15-6 V 9



SUB IN by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 13:34
SUB OUT by MAGESTRO,DREW 13:34

13:14 TURNOVER  by PAOLA,MARREK
SUB IN by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 13:14
SUB OUT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 13:14
GOOD 3PTR by MULBAH,FRED 12:58 18-6 V 12

12:38 MISS JUMPER by PAOLA,MARREK
REBOUND DEF by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN --

12:38 FOUL  by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
12:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 12:27
12:27 BLOCK  by PAOLA,MARREK

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATHAN
FOUL  by WISE,JOSH 11:56

11:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:56 MISS FT by GREEN,DREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:56 MISS FT by GREEN,DREW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:56 MISS FT by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN --
SUB IN by BATT,JOE 11:56
SUB IN by KLINE,ADAM 11:56
SUB IN by JAKUBICK,JARED 11:56
SUB OUT by MULBAH,FRED 11:56
SUB OUT by WISE,JOSH 11:56
SUB OUT by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 11:56

11:56 SUB IN by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
11:56 SUB OUT by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

MISS JUMPER by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK

11:30 MISS 3PTR by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by BATT,JOE --
GOOD 3PTR by JAKUBICK,JARED 11:19 21-6 V 15
ASSIST  by KLINE,ADAM --

10:58 21-9 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by PAOLA,MARREK
-- ASSIST  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 10:30 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by BATT,JOE --

10:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:25 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
10:25 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW
09:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:56 SUB IN by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
09:56 SUB IN by NELSON,JADEN
09:56 SUB OUT by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
09:56 SUB OUT by PAOLA,MARREK

MISS JUMPER by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

09:04 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NATHAN
STEAL  by BATT,JOE 09:04
MISS LAYUP by BATT,JOE 09:00

09:00 BLOCK  by NELSON,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

FOUL  by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 08:55
08:55 24-10 V 14 GOOD FT by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
08:55 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
08:40 FOUL  by SEKUNDA,TOMMY

MISS FT by JAKUBICK,JARED 08:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JAKUBICK,JARED 08:40 25-11 V 14
FOUL  by KLINE,ADAM 08:14



07:49 MISS JUMPER by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by TABE,SAMUEL

07:47 25-13 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by TABE,SAMUEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 07:28
REBOUND OFF by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN --

07:26 FOUL  by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:26
GOOD FT by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 07:26 26-13 V 13
GOOD FT by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 07:26 27-13 V 14
SUB IN by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 07:26
SUB IN by WISE,JOSH 07:26
SUB IN by LANDIS,CAIDEN 07:26
SUB IN by MULBAH,FRED 07:26
SUB OUT by BATT,JOE 07:26
SUB OUT by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 07:26
SUB OUT by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 07:26
SUB OUT by KLINE,ADAM 07:26

06:58 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JADEN
STEAL  by WISE,JOSH 06:58
GOOD DUNK by WISE,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53 29-13 V 16
ASSIST  by LANDIS,CAIDEN --

06:34 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JADEN
STEAL  by MULBAH,FRED 06:31
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBICK,JARED 06:27

06:27 BLOCK  by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK

06:00 TURNOVER  by NELSON,JADEN
STEAL  by MULBAH,FRED 05:59

05:57 FOUL  by TABE,SAMUEL
GOOD FT by MULBAH,FRED 05:57 30-13 V 17
GOOD FT by MULBAH,FRED 05:57 31-13 V 18
SUB IN by MAGESTRO,DREW 05:57
SUB OUT by JAKUBICK,JARED 05:57

05:57 SUB IN by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
05:57 SUB OUT by NELSON,JADEN
05:31 MISS JUMPER by SEKUNDA,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MULBAH,FRED(in the paint) 05:14 33-13 V 20

04:57 MISS LAYUP by TABE,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
TURNOVER  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 04:51

04:50 STEAL  by DAVIS,NATHAN
FOUL  by LANDIS,CAIDEN 04:44

04:44 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
04:44 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL
04:29 33-15 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL  by MULBAH,FRED 04:29
04:29 MISS FT by GREEN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by WISE,JOSH 04:13

04:13 BLOCK  by GREEN,DREW
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK

03:52 MISS LAYUP by PAOLA,MARREK
BLOCK  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 03:52

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DREW
03:49 33-17 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK

03:29 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DREW
BLOCK  by MULBAH,FRED 03:29
REBOUND DEF by MAGESTRO,DREW --
MISS LAYUP by MULBAH,FRED 03:12



-- REBOUND DEF by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
03:06 TURNOVER  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:06
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 02:53 35-17 V 18
ASSIST  by MULBAH,FRED --

02:30 MISS 3PTR by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DREW

02:17 35-20 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by WISE,JOSH 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

01:41 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,NATHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MAGESTRO,DREW 01:16
REBOUND OFF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK
FOUL  by LANDIS,CAIDEN 01:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:07

01:07 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
01:07 MISS FT by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --
SUB IN by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 01:07
SUB OUT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by PAOLA,MARREK
01:07 SUB OUT by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

MISS LAYUP by WISE,JOSH 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK

00:45 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAOLA,MARREK

MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,DREW 00:25
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 00:20 37-25 V 12

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
20:00 SUB IN by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,JADEN
19:24 MISS JUMPER by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
MISS JUMPER by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK
19:10 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 19:10
19:10 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WISE,JOSH(in the paint) 19:01 39-28 V 11
18:37 MISS 3PTR by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 18:14
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --

17:56 FOUL  by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 17:56 40-28 V 12
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 17:56 41-28 V 13

17:43 41-30 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN 17:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
17:27 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
17:09 TURNOVER  by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI



STEAL  by MAGESTRO,DREW 17:04
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN(in the paint) 17:03 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by MAGESTRO,DREW --

16:45 MISS JUMPER by PAOLA,MARREK
REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGESTRO,DREW(in the paint) 16:28 45-32 V 13

16:08 MISS JUMPER by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --

16:07 FOUL  by GREEN,DREW
MISS 3PTR by WISE,JOSH 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
FOUL  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 15:41

15:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:41 45-33 V 12 GOOD FT by GREEN,DREW
15:41 45-34 V 11 GOOD FT by GREEN,DREW
15:41 SUB IN by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
15:41 SUB OUT by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

MISS 3PTR by MAGESTRO,DREW 15:20
REBOUND OFF by LANDIS,CAIDEN --

15:20 FOUL  by PAOLA,MARREK
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 15:20 46-34 V 12
GOOD FT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 15:20 47-34 V 13
SUB IN by BATT,JOE 15:20
SUB OUT by MAGESTRO,DREW 15:20

15:00 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by WISE,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 14:49 49-34 V 15

14:34 49-37 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by SEKUNDA,TOMMY

GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN(in the paint) 14:15 51-37 V 14
ASSIST  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
FOUL  by LANDIS,CAIDEN 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by CELCIS,AARON
13:59 SUB OUT by PAOLA,MARREK

FOUL  by MULBAH,FRED 13:52
13:52 51-38 V 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATHAN
13:52 51-39 V 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NATHAN
13:35 FOUL  by DAVIS,NATHAN

GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 13:35 52-39 V 13
GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 13:35 53-39 V 14

13:15 53-42 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN
-- ASSIST  by SEKUNDA,TOMMY

12:56 FOUL  by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by WISE,JOSH(in the paint) 12:50 55-42 V 13

12:50 FOUL  by GREEN,DREW
GOOD FT by WISE,JOSH 12:50 56-42 V 14

12:36 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MULBAH,FRED --
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,CAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:30 58-42 V 16
ASSIST  by MULBAH,FRED --

12:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 12:28
SUB OUT by WISE,JOSH 12:28

12:28 SUB IN by COATS,KEALEN
12:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW
12:07 MISS 3PTR by COATS,KEALEN

REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
12:01 FOUL  by COATS,KEALEN

GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 12:01 59-42 V 17
GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 12:01 60-42 V 18

11:43 60-44 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:36 62-44 V 18



ASSIST  by MULBAH,FRED --
FOUL  by MULBAH,FRED 11:24

11:24 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 11:13

11:13 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by PAOLA,MARREK
11:13 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by PAOLA,MARREK

SUB IN by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 11:13
SUB OUT by LANDIS,CAIDEN 11:13

11:13 SUB IN by PAOLA,MARREK
11:13 SUB IN by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
11:13 SUB IN by GREEN,DREW
11:13 SUB OUT by SEKUNDA,TOMMY
11:13 SUB OUT by CELCIS,AARON
11:13 SUB OUT by COATS,KEALEN
11:02 FOUL  by PAOLA,MARREK

MISS FT by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 11:02
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATHAN

10:34 MISS LAYUP by PAOLA,MARREK
BLOCK  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 10:34

-- REBOUND OFF by PAOLA,MARREK
10:29 62-48 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PAOLA,MARREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,NATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 10:13 64-48 V 16

09:49 MISS JUMPER by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DREW

09:47 64-50 V 14 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,DREW(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 09:28 66-50 V 16
ASSIST  by JAKUBICK,JARED --

09:09 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAOLA,MARREK

FOUL  by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 09:09
09:09 66-51 V 15 GOOD FT by PAOLA,MARREK
09:09 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by PAOLA,MARREK
08:56 FOUL  by PAOLA,MARREK

MISS FT by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 08:56
REBOUND OFF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
TURNOVER  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by DAVIS,NATHAN
08:47 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BATT,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN(in the paint) 08:26 68-52 V 16
ASSIST  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --

08:06 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DREW
BLOCK  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 08:06
REBOUND DEF by JAKUBICK,JARED --

08:01 FOUL  by DAVIS,NATHAN
GOOD FT by JAKUBICK,JARED 08:01 69-52 V 17
GOOD FT by JAKUBICK,JARED 08:01 70-52 V 18
SUB IN by JAKUBICK,JARED 08:01
SUB OUT by MULBAH,FRED 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by COATS,KEALEN
08:01 SUB OUT by GREEN,DREW
07:54 MISS JUMPER by PAOLA,MARREK

REBOUND DEF by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL(in the paint) 07:37 72-52 V 20

07:24 TURNOVER  by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
STEAL  by JAKUBICK,JARED 07:23
GOOD 3PTR by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN(fastbreak) 07:18 75-52 V 23
ASSIST  by BATT,JOE --

07:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAOLA,MARREK

FOUL  by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 06:56



06:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:56 MISS FT by PAOLA,MARREK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 75-53 V 22 GOOD FT by PAOLA,MARREK

SUB IN by KLINE,ADAM 06:56
SUB OUT by KROMKA,JOHN PAUL 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by NELSON,JADEN
06:56 SUB IN by TABE,SAMUEL
06:56 SUB OUT by KARABATSOS,ANTHONY
06:56 SUB OUT by COATS,KEALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BATT,JOE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:45 77-53 V 24
06:27 77-56 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN

MISS LAYUP by BATT,JOE 06:08
REBOUND OFF by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BATT,JOE 05:56 79-56 V 23

05:35 TURNOVER  by TABE,SAMUEL
STEAL  by JAKUBICK,JARED 05:34

05:22 FOUL  by NELSON,JADEN
GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 05:22 80-56 V 24
GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 05:22 81-56 V 25
SUB IN by HOLSINGER,MATT 05:22
SUB OUT by WISZOMIRSKI,MARCIN 05:22

05:09 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,NATHAN
BLOCK  by KLINE,ADAM 05:09

-- REBOUND OFF by PAOLA,MARREK
05:05 81-58 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by PAOLA,MARREK(in the paint)
04:50 FOUL  by NELSON,JADEN

GOOD FT by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 04:50 82-58 V 24
GOOD FT by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 04:50 83-58 V 25

04:31 FOUL  by TABE,SAMUEL
04:31 TURNOVER  by TABE,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TABE,SAMUEL

03:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JAKUBICK,JARED 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATHAN

03:04 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI

03:04 SUB IN by COATS,KEALEN
03:04 SUB IN by JOINER,MICHAEL
03:04 SUB OUT by NELSON,JADEN
03:04 SUB OUT by TABE,SAMUEL
02:58 83-61 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN
02:36 FOUL  by PAOLA,MARREK

MISS FT by HOLSINGER,MATT 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLSINGER,MATT 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PAOLA,MARREK
02:34 SUB IN by CELCIS,AARON
02:34 SUB OUT by EZEKWESILI,CHIMAOBI
02:16 MISS 3PTR by COATS,KEALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOINER,MICHAEL
FOUL  by JAKUBICK,JARED 02:00

02:00 MISS FT by JOINER,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:00 83-62 V 21 GOOD FT by JOINER,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by JAKUBICK,JARED 01:46
REBOUND OFF by HOLSINGER,MATT --

01:33 FOUL  by CELCIS,AARON
GOOD FT by BATT,JOE 01:33 84-62 V 22
MISS FT by BATT,JOE 01:33



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NATHAN
SUB IN by ALLEGRETTO,DAUNTE 01:33
SUB IN by SHUAGIS,JAKE 01:33
SUB OUT by JAKUBICK,JARED 01:33
SUB OUT by MAXFIELD,DONOVIAN 01:33

01:24 MISS 3PTR by JOINER,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PAOLA,MARREK

01:16 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SHUAGIS,JAKE --

01:15 SUB IN by BIRD,UZZIAH
01:15 SUB IN by BOYKINS,JULIAN
01:15 SUB OUT by PAOLA,MARREK
01:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEGRETTO,DAUNTE 01:02 86-62 V 24
00:48 86-65 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by BOYKINS,JULIAN

-- ASSIST  by COATS,KEALEN
TURNOVER  by BATT,JOE 00:36
FOUL  by SHUAGIS,JAKE 00:28

00:28 86-66 V 20 GOOD FT by JOINER,MICHAEL
00:28 MISS FT by JOINER,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HOLSINGER,MATT --


